
199946-2025 Page 1/7

5.1.4.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 199946-2025 - Result

France – Services related to printing – Marché de prestations d'impression pour les besoins du 
Département
OJ S 62/2025 28/03/2025
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Conseil Départemental des Yvelines
Email: correspondre@aws-france.com
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Marché de prestations d'impression pour les besoins du Département
Description: Appel d'offres ouvert (Article R2124-2 1°- Code de la commande publique) 
Accord-cadre mono-attributaire de services sans minimum et avec maximum à prix unitaires. 2 
lots
Procedure identifier: f1acaf58-7736-4ca3-a4ff-a9cc27236c87
Internal identifier: 20240699
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79820000 Services related to printing
Additional classification (cpv): 79820000 Services related to printing

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Lot n°1 -Services d'assistance à l'élaboration et impression de supports de 
communication - impression offset et numérique
Description: Lot 1 - marché d'impression off-set pour les besoins du Département
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79820000 Services related to printing
Additional classification (cpv): 79820000 Services related to printing

Renewal

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/199946-2025
mailto:correspondre@aws-france.com


199946-2025 Page 2/7

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

Maximum renewals: 2
The buyer reserves the right for additional purchases from the contractor, as described here: 
Le contrat est reconductible, de manière tacite, 2 fois pour une période de 1 an, soit une durée 
maximale de 3 ans

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 604962-2024

Strategic procurement
Approach to reducing environmental impacts: Other

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Valeur technique

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 10,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: Valeur environnementale et sociale
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)

Award criterion number: 10,00
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Prix

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 80,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: Comité Consultatif Interdépartemental de Règlement Amiable des 
Litiges
Review organisation: Tribunal administratif de Versailles
Information about review deadlines: 1 - Recours en référé pré contractuel pouvant être exercé 
depuis le début de la procédure de passation jusqu'à la signature du marché (art L 551-1 du 
code de justice administrative) ; 2 - Recours pour excès de pouvoir formé contre une décision, 
dans les deux mois à partir de la notification ou de la publication de la décision attaquée (art. 
R 421-1 CJA) ou à partir d'une décision implicite de rejet (art. R 421-2 CJA) ; 3 - Recours de 
pleine juridiction formé contre la validité du contrat ou certaines de ses clauses qui en sont 
divisibles, dans le délai de 2 mois à compter de la parution de l'avis d'attribution, en 
application de l'arrêt du Conseil d'Etat, Assemblée, 4 avril 2014, &quot;Département du Tarn 
et Garonne&quot; n°358994 ; 4 - Un recours en référé contractuel peut être exercé dans les 
conditions prévues à l'article L 551-13 du code de justice administrative



199946-2025 Page 3/7

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.4.

5.1.1.

5.1.

Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Département 
des Yvelines
TED eSender: Avenue-Web Systèmes

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Lot n°2 - Service d'impression du magazine départemental - impression rotativiste
Description: Lot 2 - impression rotativiste pour les besoins du Département
Internal identifier: 2

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79820000 Services related to printing
Additional classification (cpv): 79820000 Services related to printing

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 2
The buyer reserves the right for additional purchases from the contractor, as described here: 
Le contrat est reconductible, de manière tacite, 2 fois pour une période de 1 an, soit une durée 
maximale de 3 ans

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 604962-2024

Strategic procurement
Approach to reducing environmental impacts: Other

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Valeur technique

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 20,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: Valeur environnementale et sociale
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)

Award criterion number: 10,00
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Prix

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 70,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review



199946-2025 Page 4/7

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.

Mediation organisation: Comité Consultatif Interdépartemental de Règlement Amiable des 
Litiges
Review organisation: Tribunal administratif de Versailles
Information about review deadlines: 1 - Recours en référé pré contractuel pouvant être exercé 
depuis le début de la procédure de passation jusqu'à la signature du marché (art L 551-1 du 
code de justice administrative) ; 2 - Recours pour excès de pouvoir formé contre une décision, 
dans les deux mois à partir de la notification ou de la publication de la décision attaquée (art. 
R 421-1 CJA) ou à partir d'une décision implicite de rejet (art. R 421-2 CJA) ; 3 - Recours de 
pleine juridiction formé contre la validité du contrat ou certaines de ses clauses qui en sont 
divisibles, dans le délai de 2 mois à compter de la parution de l'avis d'attribution, en 
application de l'arrêt du Conseil d'Etat, Assemblée, 4 avril 2014, &quot;Département du Tarn 
et Garonne&quot; n°358994 ; 4 - Un recours en référé contractuel peut être exercé dans les 
conditions prévues à l'article L 551-13 du code de justice administrative
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Département 
des Yvelines
TED eSender: Avenue-Web Systèmes

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: Other

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: MAURY IMPRIMEUR SA
Tender: 
Tender identifier: MAURY IMPRIMEUR SA
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0002
Value of the tender: 265 054,60 EUR
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: Not yet known
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 20240699002
Title: Lot n°2 - Service d'impression du magazine départemental - impression rotativiste
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 03/03/2025
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3

8. Organisations



199946-2025 Page 5/7

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8.1. ORG-0001
Official name: Avenue-Web Systèmes
Registration number: 6B23F00A-9C3B-AD43-FE6A31E29DC3FB3D
Town: Seyssinet-Pariset
Postcode: 38170
Country subdivision (NUTS): Isère (FRK24)
Country: France
Email: publications-joue@aws-france.com
Telephone: +33480041260
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-0002
Official name: Conseil Départemental des Yvelines
Registration number: 62304
Postal address: 2, place André Mignot
Town: Versailles
Postcode: 78012
Country subdivision (NUTS): Yvelines (FR103)
Country: France
Contact point: le Président
Email: correspondre@aws-france.com
Telephone: 0139077878
Internet address: http://www.yvelines.fr
Buyer profile: http://www.achats.yvelines.fr
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0003
Official name: Département des Yvelines
Registration number: 1806690
Postal address: 2 place André Mignot Appartement, étage, porte, couloir
Town: Versailles cedex
Postcode: 78000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Yvelines (FR103)
Country: France
Contact point: DCPU / FCS
Email: correspondre@aws-france.com
Telephone: 0139077878
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0004
Official name: Tribunal administratif de Versailles
Registration number: 6B23F034-9C9D-793B-2623E4E4D9115678
Postal address: 56 avenue de Saint Cloud
Town: Versailles
Postcode: 78012
Country subdivision (NUTS): Yvelines (FR103)
Country: France

mailto:publications-joue@aws-france.com
mailto:correspondre@aws-france.com
http://www.yvelines.fr
http://www.achats.yvelines.fr
mailto:correspondre@aws-france.com


199946-2025 Page 6/7

8.1.

8.1.

Email: greffe.ta-versailles@juradm.fr
Telephone: 0139205400
Fax: 0139205422
Internet address: http://versailles.tribunal-administratif.fr
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0005
Official name: Comité Consultatif Interdépartemental de Règlement Amiable des Litiges
Registration number: 6B23F042-C23B-9AB8-ABE7EA2AC66C8490
Postal address: Préfecture de Paris 5 rue Leblanc
Town: Paris
Postcode: 75911
Country subdivision (NUTS): Paris (FR101)
Country: France
Contact point: Préfecture de la région Ile-de-France
Email: ccira@paris-idf.gouv.fr
Telephone: 0182524267
Fax: 0182524295
Roles of this organisation: 
Mediation organisation

ORG-0006
Official name: MAURY IMPRIMEUR SA
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: 1538356-1-2-1
Postal address: Rue Du Gen Patton
Town: Le Malesherbois
Postcode: 45300
Country subdivision (NUTS): Loiret (FRB06)
Country: France
Email: ngibergues@maury-imprimeur.fr
Telephone: 0238345454
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0002

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 3444d8c6-2437-4e04-ba11-2fa2f29e6fb3  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 27/03/2025 13:11:20 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 199946-2025
OJ S issue number: 62/2025

mailto:greffe.ta-versailles@juradm.fr
http://versailles.tribunal-administratif.fr
mailto:ccira@paris-idf.gouv.fr
mailto:ngibergues@maury-imprimeur.fr


199946-2025 Page 7/7

Publication date: 28/03/2025


